

Corrections to the text of

*“No Regular Corps could have maintained its Ground more firmly’ Site Documentation and Preservation Plan for the Battle of the Hook, October 3, 1781.”* American Battlefield Protection Program Grant prepared for Gloucester Parks, Recreation and Tourism by Wade P. Catts, RPA, Robert A. Selig, Ph.D., Lt. Col. Lewis H. Burruss (ret), and Kevin Bradley, RPA. (South River Heritage Consulting LLC: Newark, DE, 2021)

In French Military, Primary Accounts the death date of # 31 - Rechteren should be 1842, not 1807. It is correct in the endnote to this entry.

The page "Appendix VII: British and Hessian Military, Primary accounts" in volume 2 of the report is used twice, on page 250 and on page 352.

The first of these two pages, i.e., page 250, should be replaced by a page that reads "Appendix VI: French Military, Primary accounts"

The following title needs to be added to the bibliography:

Massoni, Gérard-Antoine. *Détails intéressants sur les événements dans la guerre d'Amérique. Hyver 1781 à 1782. Hampton, Charlotte et suite. Manuscrit de Claude Hugau, lieutenant-colonel de la Légion des Volontaires étrangers de Lauzun.* (Besançon: Université de Franche-Comté, 1996. Maîtrise d'histoire moderne)